
ARO Skish

1. Vejvančická Helena 2010 Nepomuk C 70 20 90 2

2. Nejdlová Lucie 2007 Kdyně B 126 60 186 1

ARO Skish

1. Kladivová Jana 2003 Sedliště 36 20 56 3

2. Veselá Barbora 2005 Sedliště 16 5 21 4

3. Kamasová Kristýna 2003 Nepomuk B 106 65 171 2

4. Krausová Simona 2003 Kladruby 154 135 289 1

ARO Skish

1. Schleiss Jakub 2006 Kdyně A 162 140 302 1

2. Dvořák Jan 2006 Kdyně B 140 125 265 3

3. Němec Adam 2007 Kdyně B 34 30 64 6

4. Roxer Adam 2006 Sedliště 26 15 41 9

5. Babuška Vladimír 2007 Sedliště 32 20 52 7

6. Flandera Šimon 2006 Nepomuk A 158 125 283 2

7. Sýkora Václav 2007 Nepomuk C 74 40 114 4

8. Král Josef 2007 Nepomuk C 50 35 85 5

9. Král Tomáš 2010 Nepomuk 28 15 43 8

Mladší žáci 

Jméno závodníka Ročník Družstvo
Jednotlivci

Celkem Pořadí

Starší žákyně 

Jméno závodníka Ročník Družstvo
Jednotlivci  

Celkem Pořadí

        Halové závody mládeže 

       Bělá n. Radb  dne     11.03. 2018

Mladší žákyně 

Jméno závodníka Ročník Družstvo
Jednotlivci  

Celkem Pořadí



ARO Skish

1. Nejdl David 2004 Kdyně A 184 165 349 1

2. Pešek Ivan 2003 Kdyně B 82 60 142 12

3. Pešta Richard 2005 Kdyně B 94 65 159 10

4. Burian Jan 2005 Bělá n. Radb 116 55 171 9

5. Beneš Jakub 2004 Bělá n. Radb 98 45 143 11

6. Svoboda Emanuel 2003 Bělá n. Radb 150 95 245 5

7. Holub Ondřej 2003 Nepomuk A 174 120 294 2

8. Kohout Jan 2003 Nepomuk A 146 90 236 7

9. Mašek Filip 2005 Nepomuk B 122 120 242 6

10. Vejvančický Matěj 2005 Nepomuk B 160 60 220 8

11. Havránek David 2004 Kladruby 166 125 291 3

12. Duspiva Marek 2005 KLadruby 134 120 254 4

ARO Skish

1. Svoboda Jan 2002 Kdyně A 162 95 257 2

2. Holík Adam 2002 Bělá n. R 96 60 156 7

3. Holub David 2001 Nepomuk A 178 135 313 1

4. Vacek Josef 2002 Nepomuk B 138 100 238 4

5. Krmela Tomáš 2002 Nepomuk C 130 60 190 6

6. Pechmann Václav 2002 Kladruby 150 105 255 3

7. Tauschová Tereza 2001 Kladruby 142 90 232 5

Junioři

Jméno závodníka Ročník Družstvo
Jednotlivci

Celkem Pořadí

Starší žáci

Jméno závodníka Ročník Družstvo
Jednotlivci

Celkem Pořadí



Jméno závodníka Družstvo Disciplína Celkem Celkem Pořadí

ARO Skish

1. Nejdl David 184 165 349

2. Schleiss Jakub 162 140 302

3. Dvořák Jan 140 125 265

4. Svoboda Jan 162 95 257

1. Nejdlová Lucie 124 60 186

2. Pešek Ivan 82 60 142

3. Pešta Richard 94 65 159

4. Němec Adam 34 30 64

1. Kladivová Jana 36 20 56

2. Roxer Adam 26 15 41

3. Veselá Barbora 16 5 21

4. Babuška Vladimír 32 20 52

1. Holík Adam 96 60 156

2. Burian Jan 116 55 171

3. Beneš Jakub 98 45 143

4. Svoboda Emanuel 150 95 245

1. Holub David 178 135 313

2. Holub Ondřej 174 120 264

3. Flandera Šimon 158 125 283

4. Kohout Jan 146 90 236

1.Vacek Josef 138 100 238

2. Mašek Filip 122 120 242

3. Kamasová Kristýna 106 65 171

4. Vejvančický Matěj 160 60 220

1. Krmela Tomáš 130 60 190

2. Vejvančická Helena 70 20 90

3. Král Josef 50 35 85

4. Sýkora Václav 74 40 114

1. Pechmann václav 150 105 255

2. Krausvá Simona 154 135 289

3. Havránek David 166 125 291

4. Duspiva Marek 134 120 254

1. Král Tomáš 28 15 43

2. Tauschová Tereza 142 90 232
Náhradníci 275

NEPOMUK C 479 7

KLADRUBY 1089 3

NEPOMUK A 1096 2

NEPOMUK B 871 4

SEDLIŠTĚ 170 9

BĚLÁ 715 5

Družstva

KDYNĚ A 1173 1

KDYNĚ B 551 6


